507969015 06/20/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8016153

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	٩TA					
		Name	Execution Date			
EBERHARD VON HOYN	IINGEN I	HUENE	08/06/2012			
MICHAEL SALZMAN			08/08/2012			
ANNEKE STRUIS			08/21/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 TA					
Name: EBERHARD VON HUENE & ASSOCIATES, INC.						
Street Address:	370, RI	370, RUE JOSEPH-CARRIER				
Internal Address:	VAUDF	REUIL-DORION				
City:	QUEBE	EBEC				
State/Country:		CANADA				
	Total: 1	Number				
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 1733		17332093				
Fax Number:		(612)766-1600				
		the e-mail address first; if that is ur	Insuccessful, it will be sent			
using a fax number, if p	provided	l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se				
Phone:		612-766-7267				
		shaheen.kasu@faegredrinker.com	-			
			GRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Address Line 1:90 SOUTH 7TH STREETAddress Line 2:2200 WELLS FARGO CENTER					
Address Line 4:		MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		477012.000604				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SHAHEEN KASU	SHAHEEN KASU			
SIGNATURE:		/Shaheen Kasu/	/Shaheen Kasu/			
DATE SIGNED:		06/20/2023	06/20/2023			
Total Attachments: 4		· · ·				
source=477012.000604_E						
source=477012.000604 E	xecuted	-Assignment#page2.tif				

source=477012.000604_Executed-Assignment#page2.tif source=477012.000604_Executed-Assignment#page3.tif

	Attorney Docket No.: 477012.000002	Page 1 of 3	
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: VON HOYNINGEN HUENE, Eberhard		
	Title: MOVEABLE AND DEMOUNTABLE WALL PANEL SYSTEM FOR BUTT-GLAZED WALL PANELS		

WHEREAS, we, Eberhard Von Hoyningen Huene, a citizen of Canada, residing at 64 Mount Victoria, Hudson, Québec JOP 1H0, Michael Salzman, a citizen of Canada, residing at 271 Ernest, Dollard-des-Ormeaux, Québec H9A 3G4, and Anneke Struis, a citizen of The Netherlands, residing at 21 rue Darnis, Coteau-du-Lac, Québec JOP 1B0, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an international application entitled "Moveable and Demountable Wall Panel System for Butt-Glazed Wall Panels", the International Application No. being identified as PCT/CA2011/000541, filed May 5, 2011 ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, EBERHARD VON HUENE & ASSOCIATES, INC. a Corporation of the country of Canada, and having an address of 370, rue Joseph-Carrier, Vaudreuil-Dorion, Québec, Canada ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we have assigned and transferred and to hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application; all inventions, designs, utility models, and creative works described or shown in the Application; all applications claiming the benefit of or priority to the Application (including without limitation divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, supplemental examinations, continued prosecution applications, post-grant reviews, inter partes reviews, renewals, and extensions); all applications to which the Application claims priority or of which the Application claims the benefit (including without limitation provisional applications); all substitutes of any of the foregoing; all foreign applications corresponding to or claiming priority to any of the foregoing; all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing on any of the foregoing; all rights and benefits under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, the Gulf Cooperation Council, and any applicable treaty or convention, including the right to claim the priority benefit of any of the foregoing; all rights of action and damages for any past, present, or future infringement of any of the foregoing, including all rights of action and damages arising from publication or issuance of any of the foregoing; with all such rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as such rights would have been held and enjoyed by any and all of us had this Assignment not been made.

We authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection for any of the foregoing to the Assignee. We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, and its representatives, to insert in or on this Assignment the filing date and application number of the Application or any application to which this instrument pertains, including any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof for recordation of this Assignment. We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, or our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the inventions, the Application, and corresponding applications in any and all countries, including without limitation executing all papers and providing any evidence necessary for the advancement of any administrative or judicial proceeding relating thereto.

Document14

ASSIGNMENT

 Attorney Docket No.: 477012.000002
 Page 2 of 3

 First Named Inventor: VON HOYNINGEN HUENE, Eberhard

 Title:
 MOVEABLE AND DEMOUNTABLE WALL PANEL

 SYSTEM FOR BUTT-GLAZED WALL PANELS

Eberhard Von-Hoyningen Huene Date <u>Uhy</u> 6⁴⁶/2012

WITNESS: Signature TERRY O'SHEA [PRINT NAME]

Michael Salzman

Date _

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ________; SS. COUNTY OF _______)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this _____ day of _____, 2012.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

Document 14

		Page 2 of 3		
ASSIGNMENT F	First Named Inventor: VON HOYNINGEN HUENE, Eberhard			
T	Title: MOVEABLE AND DEMOUNTABLE WALL PANEL SYSTEM FOR BUTT-GLAZED WALL PANELS			

Eberhard Von Hoyningen Huene

Date _____

WITNESS:

Signature

Document14

- Jawara Apply (現中的) - Jaria

[PRINT NAME]

Michael Salzman 201 Z Date Aug

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this $\frac{8^{44}}{2}$ day of $\frac{9000055}{2012}$, 2012.

12. Notary Public MERYL SCHOEL (SEAL) 166 810

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 477012.000002 P

Page 3 of 3

First Named Inventor: VON HOYNINGEN HUENE, Eberhard

Title: MOVEABLE AND DEMOUNTABLE WALL PANEL SYSTEM FOR BUTT-GLAZED WALL PANELS

Date 21 10/2011_

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF	_)	
	:	SS.
COUNTY OF	_)	

Subscribed and swom to before me, a Notary Public, this 2 / day of A / (6/5) / 2012.

Notary Public (SEAL) ATTORNEY OG

THE BAR DE MONTREAL

Document14

RECORDED: 06/20/2023